NOFFICIAL Y
UNO C 9 2 g:C:)P“' ‘92561402

72130

MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

This Mortgage Modification Agreement and Amendment to
Agreement and Disclosure Statement ("this Amendment”), is made

nd enﬁaied }nto by and betwean
1Lharc Rinella and Barbara JU RInella, his wile

(hereinafter, whether one or more, the "Borrower") and THE
NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation (the
"Bank"}.

WHEREAS, the Borrower has entered into The Northern E}/

Trust <ompany Equity Credit Line Agreement and Diaclosure
Statement (the "Agreement") dated June 8 r 1989,
pursuant tc _which the Borrower may from time to time borrow
from the Bink amounts not to exceed the aggregate outstanding
ptincipal bairace of $.200,000,00 {the "Maximum Credit

Rmount") ;

WHEREAS, “he Borrower as Mortgagor has executed and
delivered to the Bani as Mortgagee an Equity Credit Line
Mortgage (the "Mortgaysz”) dated June 8 » 1989 pursvant
to which the Borrower aid mortgage, grant, warrant, and convey
to the Bank the property liscated in the County of ook '
State of Illinolas, legally dracribed in Exhibit A attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which has a street

address

of JZ21 Cumberland Street, Kenilwsrth, Illinois 60043 '
whiCTh Mortgage was recorded on _Aucust 20 , 1989 &

Document No. 89405004 oy the office of the

Recorder of Deeds of such county)

WHEREAS, the Bank {s the current holder of the

Agreement and the Mortgage, and the Borrower “as requested that.

the Maximum Credit Amount be increased from $_239,000,00

to $57%,000,00 , and the Bank is willing so to dr provided the
Borrower executes this Amendment and any further Jociments as
the Bank may require, and subject to the terms, provisions and

conditions hereinafter contained.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and
of the mutual covenants herein contgined, the parties hereto .
hareby agree as follows: '

992 21 -6 MUl Lh 92581402

BOX 15

ZOVIBSZE

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 2 9 v A

EXHEBIT A

LEGAL DRBCRIPTION

THE SOUTHEASTERLY 50 FECT OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 10 IN BLOCKX 25 IN RUSLYN
ADDITION TO KENILWORTH, 2 SULBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTION 21, SECTION 22,
SECTION 27 AND SECTION 28, (ICWNBHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EABT OF INE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK CoU'di¥. ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 05-28-204-011
05-28~-204-012

§




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Amendment to Mortgage. The second paragraph an
the filrst page of the Mortgage (the first "Whereas" clause) is
hereby amended by substituting "$575,000,00 “[new Maximum
Credit]Amountl for "$200,000.00 "Tgoriginal Maximum Credit
Amountj.

2. Amendment to Agreement. Paragraph 2, page 1 of
the Agreement amended by substituting "$575,000.00 " [new
Maximum Credit Amount) for "$.200,000,00 T (original Maximum
Credit Amount].

3. Effective Date. Subject to the other terma and
conditlons of the Agreement and the Mortgage, the new Maximum
Credit Amount shall be effaective and available npon the
expiration of the Borrower's right to rescind under faederal
Regulatica, 2, 12 CFR 226 {Truth in Lending).

4. “paferences. Wherever in the Mertgage, the
Agreement or ‘aav other instrument evidencing, securing or
guaranteeing the loans made pursuant to the Agrecment reference
is made to the Mcoitgage or the Agreement, such reference shall
from and after the datve hereof be deemed a reference to the
Mortgage or the Agreament a8 hereby modified and amended. From
and after the date herevf the Mortgage shall secure loans up to
the amended Maximum Credir Amount, with interest thereon, plus
any other sums and obligations stated therein to be secured

thereby.

5. No Implied Amendmen®s. Except as expressly
modifiad hereby, all of the terms snd conditions of the
Mortgage and the Agreement shall stand and remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

6. Miscellaneous. This Amendmeanti shall extend to and
be binding upon the parties hereto and thaic hgirs, personal
representatives, executors, successors and anusigns,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto hava duly
executed this Amendment as of the day and year fi7c% above

written,
Signed and dated this 29th gay of July .- 1992

BORBQWER / Righard A, Rinella
L Leeled 8 Bl
X 13*“2*”~ J. (zbm£ith'

Barbara J. Rinella

1
THE NORTHERN TRUS?K?PMPAN
| “ -
Aftesp: ~  By: W "‘( ~_

_[; Its: wﬁﬂﬂ l/./"

Assistant Secrotaty

20v1I8S2E




STATE OF ILLINOIS)}
)as
COUNTY OF C O 0 K)

i UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

~% . (‘-\
1, JUD;ﬂlk' D(HINDELL., a Notary Public in and for

said County, in the State aforesaid, do hef’?X cercify
and Barbara J. Rinella

that _ Richard A. Rinella

parsonally

appearec before me and acknowledgad that (8)he [they] sxecuted
and delivered the foregoing instrument as his(her)(their] their
gtee and voluntary act for the use and purposas therwin set
orth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this
BPPIGIAL fds, " A t+day of , 184
H SCHIND L '
NUTARY #2- TR OF s Lot A, Aty A AN

HY COMMISBION EW SE21 5,19

My Commission Explraes:

C}/No:a:y Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

)88
COUNTY OF € O © K)
X, ook

said
that

_ & Notary Public in and for

County, 8n‘ @ State aloresaigd, fdo hereby certify
er L. ha n ' Vice Prasident of THE
- NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, and -JD(vp- Kol . Asaistant

Secretary of THE NORTHERN TRUST CCMiANY, who are personally

known to meé to be the same persons vniue
to the foregoing -instrument as such _ ¢

names are subscribed
_A‘IJ Vice President

and such Assistant Secretary and are pursunally known to ms to

be such 7N

Vice President and =uch Assistant

Secretary, appearad before me this day in permon and
acknowledged that they respectively signed and delivared and

attagted th
such 2.1

said instrument as their U(ree and voluntary act as
Vice President and such Assistunt Secratacy,

as aforesaid, and as the free and voluntary act oi “PT NORTHERN
TRUST COMPANY for the uses and purposes therein set frrth,

3lst day of

(SEAL)

Given under my hapd, and notarial sesl this

4 Lt

My Commission Expiresg:

Notary Public

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED RY:
Rose A. Ellis, Eaq.
S0 S. LASALLE STREET
CHICAGO, IL 6067S
(312) 444-3969

AOFFICIAL SEAL"
MAR'A L ':‘Hh;!'j'mmu-
Public Cak Conale
hl‘lmlnh.i_‘:t_‘ui - [

caARAE i fd

wy

MAIL TO:

TRE NORTHERN TRDST COMPANY
Attn: rbara L. Krauas B-A
50 8. LaSalle Straet

§§

Chicago, IL 60675




UNOFFICIAL COPY "

oo

it .

oy ) o PbiEddr el 8, oo TRASL NI IR
d . - : tlos z
) : L :

ot ' ;
-t »
e . i
o -

i i e E

.

[3
PRI ERE BRI AN T LF NPT LY RN S Y Y Py




